

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11121 OF 2024

Ramkrushna Machindra Thavare And Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Sonali Chavan for the Petitioners.

Mr. Aditya Deolekar, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

. The Petitioners have filed this petition, in essence, for execution of the order passed on 27 April 2023 by the Hon'ble Minister, Other Backward Classes Welfare Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai in Appeal. The Petitioners have already brought the non-compliance of the order to the notice of the concerned Secretary. When the power is vested with the appellate Authority to pass orders, the Authority must ensure that it's orders are complied with.

2. The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions. Stand over to **28 August 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2024.08.12
17:29:34 +0530