

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10834 OF 2024

Amit Natha Chavan and another	]	Petitioners
versus		
The State of Maharashtra and others	]	Respondents

a/w

WRIT PETITION NO.11121 OF 2024

Ramkrushna Machindra Thavare and another	]	Petitioners
versus		
The State of Maharashtra and others	]	Respondents

a/w

WRIT PETITION NO.6818 OF 2024

Digvijay Bhaskar More and another	]	Petitioners
versus		
The State of Maharashtra and others	]	Respondents

.....

Dr. Uday Warunjikar a/w Mr. Sumit Kate a/w Ms. Neha G. Deshpande i/b Mr. Aditya Kharkar, for Petitioners.

Mr. Ravi P. Kadam, "B" Panel Advocate for Respondent – State in Writ Petition No.10834 of 2024.

Ms. S.N. Deshmukh, A.G.P, for Respondent – State in Writ Petition No.11121 of 2024.

Ms. T.J. Kapre, A.G.P, for Respondent – State in Writ Petition No.6818 of 2024.

.....

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ**

DATE : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. Learned A.G.P seek time to take instructions and inform this Court the reasons as to why the order dated 7th July, 2023 passed by the Hon'ble Minister is not being implemented and further to take instructions as to within how much time, order will be implemented.

2. List the Petitions on 5th December, 2025.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]