

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR**

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10834 OF 2024

Amit Natha Chavan And Anr	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra Other	
Backward Classes Welfare Dep. And Ors	...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.11121 OF 2024

Ramkrushna Machindra Thavare And Anr	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra Other	
Backward Classes Welfare Dept	
Throu. Principal Sec. And Ors	...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6818 OF 2024

Digvijay Bhaskar More And Anr.	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra Other	
Backward Classes Welfare Dep. And Ors.	...Respondents

....

Ms. Neha Deshpande, Advocate for petitioners.

Mr. R. P. Kadam, AGP for respondents-State in WP/10834/2024.

Ms. S. N. Deshmukh, AGP for respondents-State in
WP/11121/2024.

Ms. T. J. Kapre, AGP for respondents-State in WP/6818/2024.

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2026.

P.C:

1. The learned AGP seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to 20th February 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT J.]